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Date D .\2-\X

|, BORIS JOHNSON, MAYOR OF LONDON, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section
155(1)(c) of the Greater London Authority Act 1999 (“the Act”) and in pursuance of my duty under
section174 of the Act, hereby direct Transport for London that the level and structure of fares to be
charged for public passenger transport services provided by Transport for London or by any other
person in pursuance of an agreement under section 156(2) or 3(a) of the Act or in pursuance of a
transport subsidiary’s agreement shall from the second day of January 2014 be in accordance with

the Schedule attached hereto.

Datedthisday 2 of Deceder 2013,

BORIS JOHNSON
MAYOR OF LONDON

Direct telephone: 020 7983 4100 Fax: 020 7983 4057 Email: mayor@london.gov.uk



One Day Travelcard Prices From 2 January 2014

Schedule A

The following tickets are valid on all London Underground, Docklands Light Railway, London Overground

and TfL bus and tram services. They are also valid on National Rail services within the specified zones:

Adult price - pence Change | Change | Child price - pence* | Change | Change

Current l Jan-14 (p) (%) Current Jan-14 (p) (%)
Day Travelcard (Off-Peak)
12 730 withdrawn n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
1234 800 withdrawn n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
123456 890 890 - - 340 340 - -
123456789 1210 1260 50 4.1 450 470 20 4.4
123456789+W London Midland fares
Day Travelcard (Anytime)
12 880 920 40 45 440 460 20 4.5
1234 1100 1140 40 3.6 550 570 20 36
123456 1640 1700 60 3.7 820 850 30 3.7
123456789 2040 2120 80 3.9 1020 1060 40 3.9
123456789+W London Midland fares

*

An all-zones Day Travelcard (Off-Peak) priced at £2 is available for children accompanying holders of
certain NR Railcards.




Travelcard Season Prices From 2 January 2014

The following tickets are valid on all London Underground, Docklands Light Railway, London Overground
and TfL bus and tram services. They are also valid on National Rail services within the specified zones:

Child/16-17** price -
Adult price - pence Change | Change pence Change | Change

; Current Jan-14 | (p) (%) Current | Jan-14 | (p) (%)
7 Day Travelcard
12 3040 3160 120 3.9 1520 1580 60 3.9
123 3560 3700 140 3.9 1780 1850 70 3.9
1234 4360 4540 180 41 2180 2270 90 41
12345 5180 5400 220 4.2 2590 2700 110 4.2
123456 5560 5800 240 43 2780 2900 120 43
1234567 6040 6280 240 4.0 3020 3140 120 4.0
12345678 7120 7420 300 4.2 3560 3710 150 4.2
123456789 7900 8220 320 41 3950 4110 160 41
123456789+W London Midland fares
23,34,45,56 2300 2400 100 4.3 1150 1200 50 43
234,345,456 2520 2620 100 4.0 1260 1310 50 4.0
2345,3456 3020 3140 120 4.0 1510 1570 60 4.0
23456 3800 3960 160 4.2 1900 1980 80 4.2
234567 3940 4100 160 4.1 1970 2050 80 41
23456789+W 5360 5580 220 4.1 2680 2790 110 41
4567 2860 2980 120 4.2 1430 1490 60 42
456789 4800 5000 200 4.2 2400 2500 100 4.2
456789+W 4800 5000 200 42 2400 2500 100 4.2

*  Monthly Travelcard season prices are 3.84 times the 7-Day price (rounded up to 10p multiples).
Adult Annual Travelcard season prices are 40 times the 7-Day price.
**  Child rate 7 Day and longer period Travelcards are also available to 16-17 year old photocard holders.




Travelcard Season Prices From 2 January 2014 (continued)

Valid photocard holders on the TfL 18+ student scheme are eligible for a Discount Travelcard at 30% off
the adult Travelcard rate as shown below:

Current

price - Jan-14 Change | Change

pence price - pence (p) (%)
Discount Travelecard 7 Day Season
12 2120 2210 950 42
123 2490 2580 90 3.6
1234 3050 3170 120 39
12345 3620 3770 150 4.1
123456 3890 4050 160 4.1
1234567 4220 4390 170 4.0
12345678 4980 5190 210 4.2
123456789 5520 5750 230 42
123456789+W London Midland fares
23,34,45,56 1600 1670 70 44
234,345,456 1760 1830 70 4.0
2345,3456 2110 2190 80 3.8
23456 2660 2770 110 4.1
234567 2750 2860 110 4.0
23456789+W 3750 3900 150 4.0
4567 2000 2080 80 4.0
456789+W 3350 3500 150 4.5

Monthly Travelcard season prices are 3.84 times the 7-Day price (rounded up to 10p multiples).
Adult Annual Travelcard season prices are 40 times the 7-Day price.




Underground Ticket Prices From 2 January 2014

The following tickets are valid on all London Underground, Docklands Light Railway and London

Overground services and National Rail services where LU fares apply.

Adult Price - pence | Change Change | Child Price - pence | Change | Change
Ticket/Zones Current | Jan-14 (p) (%) Current | Jan-14 p) (%)
Underground Single
12 450 470 20 4.4 220 230 10 4.5
123 450 470 20 4.4 220 230 10 4.5
1234 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
12345 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
123456 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
1234567 670 700 30 4.5 330 350 20 6.1
123456789 780 810 30 3.8 390 400 10 2.6
12345678W London Midland fares
234 450 470 20 4.4 220 230 10 45
23456 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
234567 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
23456789 670 700 30 4.5 330 350 20 6.1
345 450 470 20 4.4 220 230 10 4.5
3456789 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
4567 450 470 20 4.4 220 230 10 45
456789 550 570 20 3.6 270 280 10 3.7
56789 450 470 20 4.4 220 230 10 45

Return tickets will be charged at twice the single ticket price




Tube-Train Zonal fares

These tickets allow unlimited interchange between London Underground, Docklands Light Railway, London
Overground and National Rail services for a single journey within the specified zones.

Adult Single Price - Change Child Single Price - Change
pence pence
Zones Current Jan-14 (J:) (%) Current Jan-14 (_p) (%)
1 inc Z1 550 570 20 3.6 275* 285* 10 3.6
2inc Z1 550 570 20 3.6 275* 285* 10 3.6
3 inc Z1 670 700 30 45 335* 350 15 4.5
4inc Z1 670 700 30 45 335* 350 15 4.5
5incZ1 770 800 30 3.9 385* 400 15 3.9
6 inc Z1 900 940 40 4.4 450 470 20 4.4
1 exc Z1 450 470 20 44 225* 235* 10 44
2 exc Z1 450 470 20 4.4 225* 235* 10 4.4
3 exc Z1 500 520 20 4.0 250 260 10 40
4 exc Z1 550 570 20 3.6 275* 285* 10 3.6
5 exc Z1 550 570 20 3.6 275* 285* 10 3.6

* 5p less when sold at LU ticket offices or machines.
Return tickets are charged at twice the single price. The appropriate One Day Travelcard will be issued
instead of a return ticket where cheaper.




Oyster ‘pay as you go’ fares on TfL rail services

The following prices will apply for Oyster “pay as you go”single journeys on all London Underground,
Docklands Light Railway and London Overground sefvices:

Oyster ‘pay as you
Oyster ‘pay as you go’ go’ Off-Peak* -
Peak* - pence Change | Change pence Change | Change
Ticket/Zones Current Jan-14 (p) (%) Current l Jan-14 (p) (%)
Adult
1 210 220 10 4.8 210 220 10 4.8
12 280 280 - - 210 220 10 4.8
123 320 320 - - 270 270 - -
1234 380 380 - - 270 270 - -
12345 460 460 - - 300 - 300 - -
123456 500 500 - - 300 300 - -
1234567 550 550 - - 390 390 - -
12345678 670 670 - - 390 390 - -
123456789 670 670 - - 390 390 - -
12345678W London Midland fares
Euston (NR) - W London Midland fares
2,3,4,5,6 160 160 - - 150 150 - -
23,34, 45,56 160 160 - - 150 150 ~ -
234, 345, 456 230 230 - - 150 150 - -
2345, 3456 270 270 - - 150 150 - -
23456 270 270 - - 150 150 - -
234567 390 390 - - 270 270 - -
2345678 450 450 - - 270 270 - -
23456789 450 450 - - 270 270 - -
2345678W 450 450 - - 270 270 - -
34567 330 330 - - 160 160 - -
3456789 390 390 - - 160 160 - -
345678W 390 390 - - 160 160 - -
4567 270 270 - - 160 160 - -
456789 330 330 - - 160 160 - -
45678W 330 330 - - 160 160 - -
567 220 220 - - 160 160 - -
56789 270 270 - - 160 160 - -
5678W 270 270 - - 160 ~ 160 - -
67 160 160 - - 150 150 - -
6789 220 220 - - 160 160 - -
678W 220 220 - - 160 160 - -
7 160 160 - - 150 150 - -
78 160 160 - - 150 150 - -
789 170 170 - - 150 150 - -
78W 170 170 - - 150 150 - -
89 160 160 - - 150 150 - -
8w 160 160 - - 150 150 - -

* The Peak fare is charged for journeys starting between 06:30 and 09:30 and between 16:00 and 19:00 on
normal weekdays. The Off-Peak fare applies to weekday journeys outside these times and at any time at
weekends and on bank holidays. The Off-Peak fare also applies for journeys starting between 16:00 and
19:00 on normal weekdays that start outside of Zone 1 and terminate in Zone 1.

Off-Peak fares will also apply at other times for certain journeys between Euston (NR) and Watford Junction,
including intermediate stations.



Oyster ‘pay as you go’ fares on TfL rail services (continued)

The following prices will apply for Oyster ‘pay as you go” single journeys on all London Underground,

Docklands Light Railway and London Overground services:

Oyster ‘pay as you
Oyster ‘pay as you go’ Off-Peak* -
| go’ Peak* - pence Change | Change pence Change | Change
Ticket/Zones Current Jan-14 (p) (%) Current Jan-14 (p) (%)
Child
1 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
12 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
123 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
1234 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
12345 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
123456 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
1234567 110 110 - - 110 110 - -
12345678 165 165 - - 110 110 - -
123456789 165 165 - - 110 110 - -
12345678W London Midland fares
Euston (NR) - W London Midland fares
2,3,4,5,6 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
23, 34, 45,56 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
234, 345, 456 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
2345, 3456 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
23456 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
234567 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
2345678 110 110 - - 110 110 - -
23456789 110 110 - - 110 110 - -
2345678W 110 110 - - 110 110 - -
34567 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
3456789 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
345678W 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
4567 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
456789 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
45678W 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
567 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
56789 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
5678W 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
67 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
6789 80 80 - - 75 .75 - -
678W . 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
7 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
78 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
789 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
78W 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
89 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
8w 80 80 - - 75 75 - -

* The Peak fare is charged for journeys starting between 06:30 and 09:30 and between 16:00 and 19:00 on
normal weekdays. The Off-Peak fare applies to weekday journeys outside these times and at any time at
weekends and on bank holidays. The Off-Peak fare also applies for journeys starting between 16:00 and
19:00 on normal weekdays that start outside of Zone 1 and terminate in Zone 1.
Off-Peak fares will also apply at other times for certain journeys between Euston (NR) and Watford Junction,
including intermediate stations.




Oyster ‘pay as you go’ fares on TfL rail services (continued)

The following prices will apply for Oyster ‘pay as you go’ single journeys on all London Underground,
Docklands Light Railway and London Overground services:

Oyster ‘pay as you
Oyster ‘pay as you go’ Off-Peak* ~
| go’ Peak* - pence Change | Change pence Change | Change
Ticket/Zones Current | Jan-14 (p) (%) Current | Jan-14 (p) (%)
16-17 and JCP
1 105 110 5 4.8 105 110 5 4.8
12 140 140 - - 105 110 5 48
123 160 160 - - 135 135 - -
1234 190 190 - - 135 135 - -
12345 230 230 - - 150 150 - -
123456 250 250 - - 150 150 - -
1234567 275 275 - - 195 195 - -
12345678 335 335 - - 195 195 - -
123456789 335 335 - - 195 195 - -
123456W London Midland fares
Euston (NR) - W London Midland fares
2,3,4,5,6 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
23, 34, 45, 56 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
234, 345, 456 115 115 - - 75 75 - -
2345, 3456 135 135 - - 75 75 - -
23456 135 135 - - 75 75 - -
234567 195 195 - - 135 135 - -
2345678 225 225 - - 135 135 - -
23456789 225 225 - - 135 135 - -
2345678W 225 225 - - 135 135 - -
34567 165 165 - - 80 80 - -
3456789 195 195 - - 80 80 - -
345678W 195 195 - - 80 80 - -
4567 135 135 - - 80 80 - -
456789 165 165 - - 80 80 - -
45678W 165 165 - - 80 80 - -
567 110 110 - - 80 80 - -
56789 135 135 - - 80 80 - -
5678W 135 135 - - 80 80 - -
67 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
6789 110 110 - - 80 80 - -
678W 110 110 - - 80 80 - -
7 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
78 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
789 85 85 - - 75 75 - -
78W 85 85 - - 75 75 - -
89 80 80 - - 75 75 - -
8W 80 80 - - 75 75 - -

* The Peak fare is charged for journeys starting between 06:30 and 09:30 and between 16:00 and 19:00 on
normal weekdays. The Off-Peak fare applies to weekday journeys outside these times and at any time at
weekends and on bank holidays. The Off-Peak fare also applies for journeys starting between 16:00 and
19:00 on normal weekdays that start outside of Zone 1 and terminate in Zone 1.

Off-Peak fares will also apply at other times for certain journeys between Euston (NR) and Watford Junction,
including intermediate stations.



Oyster ‘pay as you go’ caps

The following daily caps apply where any Oyster ‘pay as you go’ travel is made on TfL rail (apart from
Tram) or National Rail services, with or without bus and tram travel in addition.

Oyster ‘pay as you Oyster ‘pay as you go’

| go’ Peak” - pence Change Change Off-Peak* - pence Change | Change
Ticket/Zones Current | Jan-14 [()) (%) Current Jan-14 (p) (%)
Adult and 16-17
12 840 840 - - 700 700 - -
123 1060 1060 - - 700 700 - -
1234 1060 1060 - - 770 770 - -
12345 1580 1580 - - 770 770 - -
123456 1580 1580 - - 850 850 - -
123456789 1960 1960 - - 1160 1160 - -
123456789+W London Midland fares
Child
12 420 420 - - 150 150 - -
123 530 530 - - 150 150 - -
1234 530 530 - - 150 150 - -
12345 790 790 - - 150 150 - -
123456 790 790 - - 150 150 - -
123456789 980 980 - - 150 150 - -
123456789+W London Midland fares
JCP
12 420 420 - - 350 350 - -
123 530 530 - - 350 350 - -
1234 530 530 - - 385 385 - -
12345 790 790 - - 385 385 - -
123456 790 790 - - 425 425 - -
123456789 980 980 - - 580 580 - -
123456789+W London Midland fares

* The Off-Peak cap applies for journeys made on the same day entirely within the following hours:
o Mondays to Fridays: from 0930 and starting before 0430 the following day
» Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays: from 0430 and starting before 0430 the following day.
On normal weekdays the Peak cap will apply if any journey is started between 0430 and 0930 if this gives
the lowest cost. The Off-Peak cap plus the separate fares for any journeys starting between 0430 and 0930
will be charged if the total cost is less than the Peak cap.




Bus and Tram tickets

The following tickets are valid on all TfL bus and tram services:

Adult price - pence Change | Change
Current | Jan-14 (p) (%)
Bus/Tram Single
Any journey 20 | 240 | - | -
7 Day Bus Pass Price - pence Change Change
All zones Current | Jan-14 (p) (%)
Adult 1960 2040 80 41
18+ Student scheme 1370 1420 50 3.6
16-17, JCP and Bus & Tram
Discount scheme 980 1020 40 4.1

Monthly bus season prices are 3.84 * 7-Day price (rounded up to 10p multiples). Annual season prices are
40 * 7-Day price. 18+ Student bus season prices are calculated to ensure at least a 30% discount is given
on equivalent adult bus seasons for all periods.

0yster ’Pay as you go’ Price - pence Change Change

Any bus/tram journey Current | Jan-14 (p) (%)

Adult 140 145 5 3.6

16-17, JCP and Bus & Tram

Discount scheme 70 70 - -
The following daily caps apply where Oyster ‘pay as you go’ travel is made on TfL bus or tram services only:

'Bus and tram 9yster Price - pence Change Change

pay as you go’ cap

All journeys Current Jan-14 (JJ) (%)

Adult 440 440 - -

16-17, JCP and Bus & Tram

Discount scheme 220 220 - -

The cap is the maximum cost for all journeys made during a 24 period from 0430 and before 0430 the
following day using TfL bus and tram services only.

Emirates Air Line tickets

The following tickets are valid

on the Emirates Air Line:

Adult price - pence Change | Change | Child price — pence | Change | Change

Current Jan-14 (p) (%) Current | Jan-14 | (p) (%)
Single - Full Fare 430 440 10 23 220 230 10 45
Single - Discount 320 330 10 3.1 160 170 10 6.3
Return - Full Fare 860 880 20 23 440 460 20 45
Return - Discount 640 660 20 3.1 320 340 20 6.3
Multi-trip fare 160 160 - - 80 80 - -
Experience package -
Full Fare n/a 1000 - - n/a 600 - -
Experience package -
Discount n/a 780 - - n/a 480 - -

Discount fares apply to holders of any Day Travelcard or Oyster card, including Oyster PAYG users.
Multi-trip fares apply to 10-journey Boarding Passes or Oyster PAYG users who make 5 or more journeys in a calendar week.

The Experience package includes a return fare, an observation guide and entry to the Emirates Aviation Experience.







